Stacey M. Mickles Associate Counsel - Regulatory

Law Department
PSEG Services Corporation

80 Park Plaza – T10, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194

Tel: (856) 516-7934

Email: Stacey.Mickles@pseg.com



June 6, 2024

In the Matter of Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company for Approval of its Electric Green Programs Recovery Charge and its Gas Green Programs Recovery Charge ("2023 PSE&G Green Programs Cost Recovery Filing")

BPU Docket Nos. ER23070423 & GR23070424

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Sherri L. Golden, Secretary New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 S Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor P.O. Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: Request for Expedited Service of Board Order

Dear Secretary Golden:

Pursuant to your Office procedures governing expedited service of orders, please allow this correspondence¹ to serve as a request for Public Service Electric and Gas Company ("PSE&G") for expedited service of the Board Order in the above-referenced matter. PSE&G would like to implement rates on July 1, 2024 and respectfully requests expedited service, which we understand may be considered at the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities' agenda meeting being held on June 27, 2024.

In light of the above, PSE&G respectfully requests that an electronic copy of any Board Order issued in this docket be forwarded to the Company on an expedited basis so that the compliance filing can be timely made. If Board Staff and/or the Office of the Secretary of the Board prefer(s) that the Company receive hard copies of an Order and hand-deliver same, the undersigned or my designee will be available at 856.516.7934 to retrieve the

¹ In accordance with the Order issued by the Board in connection with I/M/O the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities' Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic for a Temporary Waiver of Requirements for Certain Non-Essential Obligations, BPU Docket No. EO20030254, Order Dated March 19, 2020, this document is being filed electronically. No paper copies will follow.

Order.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. If you have any questions regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacery m. mickles

Stacey M. Mickles

cc: Attached service list

In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company for Approval of Changes in its Electric Green Programs Recovery Charge "2023 PSE&G Green Programs Cost Recovery Filing" BPU Docket Nos. ER23070423 & GR23070424

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625 Brian O. Lipman, Director Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 Maura Caroselli, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Sarah H. Steindel, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 Megan Lupo, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Carlena Morrison, Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 Rachel Boylan NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Malike Cummings NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Andrea Hart NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Scott Hunter NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Michael Kammer NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Bart Kilar NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Christine Lin NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Jacqueline O'Grady NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Stacy Peterson NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 Matko Ilic, DAG Division of Law Public Utilities Section R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 Trenton, NJ 08625

Pamela Owen, DAG Division of Law Public Utilities Section R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 Trenton, NJ 08625 Stacey M. Barnes, Esq. PSE&G Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza – T10 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102 Maria Barling PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T10 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102 Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. PSE&G Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza – T10 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102

Bernard Smalls PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T10 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102 Caitlyn White PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T10 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102